1 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
Specifications are subject to change
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
Test Specification Test Method & Condition
Resistance to Soldering Heat
No Mechanical Damage
Inductance: ±20% of initial value

M = ±20%, N = ±30%
Packaging: TR = Tape & Reel
PART NUMbER SySTEM
Rated inductance in μH (R denotes decimal point)
NFM
Series
RoHS compliant
R47T TR F0806
Case Size = 0805 or 0806
Current rating code (400=4000mA)
400
Thickness Code: P=0.5±0.1, R=0.7±0.1, T=0.9±0.1
M
3 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
Specifications are subject to change
Termination Material:
Sn over NI barrier over Ag base
Body Composition:
Ferrite powder & Silver
Paste inner coils
wL
H
PP
AA
B
C
Component
Solder
Pads
LAND PATTERN DIMENSIONS
Series A B C
NFM0805 0.8 ~ 1.2 0.9 ~ 1.6 0.8 ~ 1.2
NFM0806 0.8 ~ 1.2 1.2 ~ 2.0 0.8 ~ 1.2
COMPOSITION
REFLOW SOLDERING PROFILE
Surface Mount Multilayer Inductor NFM Series
4 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
Specifications are subject to change
REEL DIMENSIONS (mm):
EMbOSSED PLASTIC CARRIER DIMENSIONS (mm)
W
1.5
4.0
±0.1
0.3 Max.
K
C
A
1.5
4.0
±0.1
3.5
±0.05
2.0
±0.05
CARRIER DIMENSIONS  & REEL QUANTITY (mm)
TYPE Part Thickness A B K max. Carrier Material Reel Qty
NFM0805 0.5 1.50 ± 0.10
2.30 ± 0.10
0.80 Paper 5,000
0.9 1.45 Plastic 3,000
NFM0806
0.5
1.90 ± 0.10
0.80 Paper 5,000
0.7 1.05 Paper 4,000
0.9 1.45 Plastic 3,000
PAPER CARRIER DIMENSIONS (mm)
4.0 ±0.1
3.
5